BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In re. Hearing Examiner Files:
CWF-0133, CWF-0134, CWF-
0136, CWF-0168, CWF-0318,

SEATTLE WATERFRONT LID CWF-0328, CWF-0329, CWF-

ASSESSMENT REMAND HEARING 0353, CWF-0392, CWF-
0413,CWF-0415, CWF-0417,
CWF-0418, CWF-0423, CWF-
0429, CWF-0436, and CWF-442.

NOTICE OF REMOTE
PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The Hearing Examiner Rules (HER 2.09) provide for a prehearing conference with the
parties to consider identification, clarification and simplification of the issues, whether the
dispute can be resolved through mediation, the disclosure of witnesses and exhibits to be
presented at hearing, motions, and other matters as appropriate for the orderly and
expeditious disposition of the proceedings.

A remote prehearing conference shall be held in this matter on Thursday, December 10,
2020 beginning at 2:00 PM, over the remote hearing platform Zoom. Each party must
have a representative in attendance at this meeting. The parties should bring their
calendars, and be prepared to discuss deadlines, the availability of witnesses, and other
scheduling matters.

Entered this 4th day of December, 2020.

/s/Ryan Vancil
Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Notice of Remote Prehearing Conference to each person

listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matters of WATERFRONT LID LEVY
ASSESSMENT REMAND HEARING, Hearing Examiner Files: CWF-0133, et al. in the

manner indicated.

Party

Method of Service

City

Mark Filipini

K&L Gates, LLP
206-370-8111
mark.filipini@klgates.com

Gabrielle Thompson

K&L Gates, LLP

206-370-8097
gabrielle.thompson@klgates.com

Engel Lee

City Attorney’s Office
206-233-2157
engel.lee@seattle.gov

Kristina Khaleghi

City Attorney’s Office
206-256-6779
kristina.khaleghi@seattle.gov

Jenny Lo

City Attorney’s Office
206-386-4059
jenny.lo@seattle.gov

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Objector (CWF-0133, 0134, 0136, 0168, &
0353)

Todd Reuter

Foster Garvey, PC

509-241-1561

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger




todd.reuter@foster.com

0423, 0429, 0436)
Jerry Lutz

Perkins Coie, LLP
425-635-1403
jlutz@perkinscoie.com

Robert Mahon

Perkins Coie, LLP
206-359-6360
rmahon@perkinscoie.com

Objector (CWF-0318, 0413, 0415, 0417, 0418,

X] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

[ ] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Objector (CWF-0328, 0392)

Kymberly K. Evanson

Pacifica Law Group

206-245-1725
kymberly.evanson@pacificalawgroup.com

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Objector (CWF-0329)

Jan Gruen

Goldstein, Gellman, Melbostad, Harris &
McSparran, LLP

415-673-5600, Ext. 258
jgruen@g3mh.com

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Objector (CWF-0442)
David Bricklin

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
206-264-8600

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Dated: December 4, 2020

/s/ Galen Edlund-Cho

Galen Edlund-Cho
Legal Assistant
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